and Ontario areas and be subject to satisfactory performance review by IEHP and 

approved (if needed) for budget funding by the Governing Board. 

D. The total compensation payable under this Agreement if extensions are exercised, 

shall not exceed Four Hundred and Sixty-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and 

Forty Dollars ($468,240.00). In no event shall compensation exceed this amount 

without a written amendment to this Agreement authorizing such increase in total 

compensation payable to CONTRACTOR.  CONTRACTOR agrees to monitor its 

costs at all times and provide IEHP forty-five (45) days written notice if